900221192 04/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
X1 Technologies, Inc.		09/30/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Future Search Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	130 W. Union Street	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 91103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2949219	X1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265352703

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ssar@idealab.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Sar

Address Line 1: 130 W. Union Street

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Naglestad
Signature:	/Andrew Naglestad/
Date:	04/24/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=FSH ARCOI (2011.09.30)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0484 OP \$40.00 2949219

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "X1 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "X1 TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "FUTURE SEARCH

HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 4:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3626563 8100

111060397

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 04/24/2012

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 9067109

DATE: 10-03-11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004763 FRAME: 0485